MAHASKA COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY

214 High Avenue East Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577 (W) 641-672-1209 (F) 641-673-2588 www.mahaskaready.com



Mahaska County EMA Commission/911 Service Board Joint Meeting Agenda

The Mahaska County EMA Commission & The 911 Service Board will meet at 600pm on Tuesday February 28, 2023, at the Mahaska County Conservation Complex, 2342 Hwy 92, Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577;

<u>Audio Conferencing number: 872-240-3212</u> <u>Meeting ID: 915-594-165</u>

Agenda as follows:

- 1. Approve the current agenda-Roll call voting
 - a) EMA Commission
 - b) 911 Board
- 2. Approve joint meeting minutes 02/08/2023
 - a) EMA Commission
 - b) 911 Board
- 3. Public Comment

Items for the February 28, 2023 meeting:

- 4. Legal-Discussion/Action
 - a) EMA Commission and 911 Board: Administration.
 - b) Future of 911
- 5. 911 Board
 - a) Public Hearing for budget Discussion/Action
 - b) 2023-2024 Budget Discussion/Action
- 6. EMA Commission
 - a) Public Hearing for budget Discussion/Action
 - b) 2023-2024 Budget Discussion/Action
 - c) Sirens-Discussion/Action
 - d) Claim Review
- 7. Next Meeting(s)-Doodle
- 8. Adjourn: